

SECTION XVII

Matter For :
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4900 OF 2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 OF 2015
(Applications for ex parte stay and exemption from filing official translation)

VIOM Networks Limited

...Appellant

VERSUS

Praveen Patkar & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 22 of the National Green Tribunal Act 2010 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Central Zone Bench, Bhopal against the Final Order dated 28.05.2015 in Original Application No. 320 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 1349 of 2013 referred to on Annexure A-3 and listing proforma is pending before the Hon'ble Court and the Court on 21.01.2013 has directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 21.01.2013 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Registry has pointed out the defect that copy of the Judgment dated 27.11.2012 passed by High Court of Rajasthan in the matter of I.S. Israni v. Union of India, has not been filed. In this regard, Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate has filed letter dated 17.06.2015 stating that the copy of the above judgement is not necessary

...P/2

for the purposes of adjudication of this Civil Appeal and the Appellant undertakes to provide a copy of this Judgment if required. (Copy of letter dated 17.06.2015 is included in the appeal paperbooks at page no. 232).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR