

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4900/2015

VIOM NETWORKS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte
stay and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Time for compliance granted by the National
Green Tribunal, Central Zonal Bench, Bhopal is
extended by three months.

Post along with SLP(C) No. 1349 of 2013 and
connected matters after three months.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.07.09
16:35:35 IST
Reason: