

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4900/2015

VIOM NETWORKS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR AND ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/10/2015

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn I.A. No. 3, the applicant has made the
following prayers :(a) direct the Respondents to not implement
the impugned order including conducting survey or
seeking details of towers in order to take coercive
actions against the applicant till the time this
Civil Appeal is finally disposed of by this Hon'ble
Court'(b) direct the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and
any other authority to not take any other coercive
actions against the Applicant.

(c).....

The aforesaid prayers made by the
applicant in I.A. No. 3 are granted. I.A. No. is
allowed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.10.06
17:24:58 IST

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Reason:

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar