

b ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 30853/2015

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the  
impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the  
Learned Green Tribunal, Central Zone Bench, Bhopal  
in Original Application No.320/15(CZ) dated  
28.05.2015 and Review Application No.06/015 and  
M.A. No.415 of 2015 dated, 13.08.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.10.17  
16:06:54 IST  
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar