

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 4/12/2015

R/COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8851-8853 OF 2015

Cellular Operators Association of India ... Appellant

VERSUS

Praveen Patkar & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

**"Permission to file appeal is granted.
Notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the seven respondents on 30/10/2015 through registered A.D. Post. Neither a.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far. Service of show cause notice in the matter is incomplete so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF NOVEMEBR, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR