

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.4.2016

R/Court No. 2

ITEM NO. 49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4900 OF 2015

Viom Network Limited

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Praveen Patkar & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice.

Time for compliance granted by the National Green Tribunal, Central Zone Bench, Bhopal is extended by three months.

Post along with SLP (C) No. 1349 of 2013 and connected matters after three months."

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter. Service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is complete. M/s. Misra Saurabh, Anup Jain and Piyush Sharma, Advocates have filed vakaltnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 but they have not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6 is not complete as neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Puneet Tanjea, Advocate
Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate
Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR