

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 387/2016

HARISH CHAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nivedita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the writ petition and also in the interim
prayers.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.2612 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER