

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4900/2015

VIOM NETWORKS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chinmoy P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Mr. Ishoon Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent
Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no
one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Signature Not Verified

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
the respondent No.1.

Date: 2016.07.14

16:50:18 IST

Reason:

List again on 24.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar