

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
R/COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8851-8853 OF 2015

Cellular Operators Association of India ... Appellant

VERSUS

Praveen Patkar & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 4th May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of service of respondent No. 1 to 3 and 6 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted respondent No. 7 has not filed Counter Affidavit as such further opportunity is declined. However, learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 submits that he has filed Counter Affidavit yesterday if so Registry to make specific mention in the Office Report at the time of listing before Hon'ble Court.

Last opportunity to respondent Nos. 4 file Counter Affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel Mr. Ajay Kumar appears on behalf of Mr. Meru Sagar, Samantray (AOR), undertakes to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5 be filed within two weeks' time.

List again on 16.08.2016."

It is submitted that there are seven common respondents in these matters. Pursuant to the above said Court's Order, fresh show cause notice was issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 on 11.05.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are represented through M/s Piyush Sharma and Merusagar Samantaray, Advocates respectively but have not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither

A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far. Service of notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

It is further submitted that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate for respondent No. 7 has on 03.05.2016 filed counter affidavit after the stipulated time.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate
Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate
Mr. Meru Sagar Samantray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR