

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :

R/Court No.:

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4900 OF 2015**

Viom Network Limited ..... Appellants  
VERSUS  
Praveen Patkar & Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 3,4,5 and 6 to file the counter affidavit.**

**Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.**

**List again on 24.8.2016."**

It is submitted that A.D. card duly signed from respondent No.1 has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for respondent Nos. 3,4,5 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit so far. Remaining respondent No. 2 is already served through registered Post.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Puneet Tanjea, Advocate  
Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR