

Matter for: 03.10.2016

Court No.: 1

Item No.: 19

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2612 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1, 2, 3 AND 4

(Application for stay, permission to file additional documents and intervention)

Bhupesh Sehgal & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

Delhi Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th March, 2016, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Post after two weeks. In the meantime, parties are to file additional documents including materials to show that radiation from cellular towers is harmful to human and animal life."

It is submitted that Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate has on 29.6.2016 filed an application for seeking intervention along-with vakalatnama of 'Cellular Operators Association of India' as intervenor in the matter above mentioned. The application is registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2016. (Copy of application is placed with Paper Books).

It is further submitted Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate has on 02.08.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Department of Telecom, Government of India (viz. R-7) and he has on 31.08.2016 filed counter affidavit which is placed with main Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate for the Appellant has on 26.09.2016 filed additional documents and volume-I and II and the same are placed with appeal Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate
Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH/9