

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 316 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Dr. Naresh Chand Gupta

.....Petitioner

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 03.10.2016 with office report dated 01.10.2016, when the Court was inter-alia pleased to pass the following order:-

“xx xx xx xx xx xx xx.”

xx xx xx xx xx xx xx

Mr. Patwalia will do well to respond to the report of the CAG also and explain as to why the performance of the TERM cells has been found to be unsatisfactory and what remedial measures have been taken by the Government to plug the deficiencies. The staffing pattern of the TERM cells may also be indicated to give an idea as to whether the TERM cells have the required manpower to carry out the random and regular checks for enforcing adherence to the emission standards and whether they have been equipped with the requisite gadgets required for carrying out such tests.

List again on 17th October, 2016.

Needful shall be done in the meantime.

It is submitted that Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate has on 07.10.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, i.e. Indus Towers Limited.

It is lastly submitted that no further documents has been filed, so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 08th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar