

1

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2612/2016

BHUPESH SEHGAL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and intervention and permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 387/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 316/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 17/10/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Satiyamitra, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Deepesh, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

2

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Suman, Adv.

Mr. Raghu Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akhila J., Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit as well as additional affidavit be filed within one week.

Post thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER