

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8851-8853/2015

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3, despite due service.

Opportunity to respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.7 has also filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing.

One week's time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court immediately after the expiry of the period of one week, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6 is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar