

ÄITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 387/2016

HARISH CHAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam,Adv.

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on Monday, the 12 th

December, 2016)