

ITEM NO.834

COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2612/2016

BHUPESH SEHGAL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and intervention and permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 387/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 316/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

(CA No.2612/2016) Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

(WP 387/2016) Mr. Abhishek Gautam,Adv.

(WP 316/2016) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matters after ensuing Christmas Vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Matters are shown for listing on Friday, the 16 th December, 2016

before Court No.1 as Item No.14)