

\2321

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8851-8853/2015

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN PATKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, AOR

Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Leena Tuteja, Adv.

Mr. Ishant Chawla, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

2

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Pleadings be completed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2612 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER