

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2612 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 4 OF 2016

(applications for stay and intervention)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8851 - 8853 OF 2015

Bhupesh Sehgal and Ors. Etc. ...Appellants
VERSUS

Delhi Development Authority and Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2612 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"At the request of Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matters after ensuing Christmas vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

CIVIL APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 8851 - 8853 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Application for substitution is allowed.
Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
Pleadings be completed.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.2612 of 2016."**

Accordingly, name of Respondent No. 7 has been substituted as "M/s ATC Telecom Infrastructure private limited" There are 7 respondents in this matter. M/s Piyus Sharma, Merusagar Samantaray & Puneet Taneja, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and counter

affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 7 respectively.(Copy of Counter affidavit is included in the paper books). Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 4 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has been served through Registered A.D post but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
Mr. Piyurs Sharma, Adocate
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate
Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nirbhay