

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 387 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

HARISH CHAND TIWARI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with connected matters on 17.10.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit as well as additional affidavit be filed within one week. Post thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, Mr. D. S. Mehra, counsel for the respondent no. 1 has on 24.10.2016 filed counter affidavit in 3 volumes (copies of the counter affidavit as separate paper books are placed below with the paper book of Writ Petition).

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, no additional affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that the Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016 & 09.12.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

28.10.2016

"To retain its position."

09.12.2016

"Post on Friday i.e. 16.12.2016 before an appropriate Bench"

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate has on 17.01.2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4 i.e. Municipal Corporation of Gwalior but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of Notice is complete.

The Writ Petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Advocate

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR