

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 06.02.2017

COURT NO. : 04

ITEM NO. : 16

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 316 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

Dr. Naresh Chand Gupta

.....Petitioner

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned Writ Petition alongwith application and other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court 14.12.2016 with office report dated 09.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the request of Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matters after ensuing Christmas Vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate has on 17.10.2016 filed additional Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3, i.e. Union of India with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same stands included in the paper books.

It is next submitted that Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate has on 31.01.2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2, i.e. Indus Towers Ltd and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner has on 03.02.2017 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 3 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 04th day of February, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar

vs/-