

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTIONS XVII, X, PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .2612/2016

BHUPESH SEHGAL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, ex-parte stay, intervention and permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 387/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 316/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8851-8853/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Satiyamitra, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
For Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Gauri Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Balecha, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Leena Tuteja, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2612 of 2016 and 8851-8853 of 2015  
W.P.(C) Nos. 387 and 316 of 2016

I.A. No.4 in C.A. 2612 of 2016 - Application for  
intervention is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Civil Appeals are admitted and Rule is issued in Writ petitions.

List these matters for hearing on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

In the meantime, parties to exchange pleadings and all other documents, as may be considered necessary and also comply with the directions contained in Order dated 03.10.2016, if not complied with so far.

Registry is directed to tag all connected matters, if any.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master