

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 28.03.2017

COURT NO. : 04

ITEM NO. : 110

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 316 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

Dr. Naresh Chand Gupta

.....Petitioner

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned Writ Petition alongwith application and other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court 06.02.2017 with office report dated 04.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass, inter alia, the following order:-

“xxxx xxxx xxxx xxxx
xxxx xxxx xxxx xxxx

Civil Appeals are admitted and Rule is issued in Writ Petitions.

List these matters for hearing on 28th March, 2017

In the meantime, parties to exchange pleadings and all other documents, as may be considered necessary and also comply with the directions contained in Order dated 03.10.2016, if not complied with so far.

Registry is directed to tag all connected matters, if any.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Rule Nisi was issued to all the three respondents through their respective counsel on 15.02.2017.

It is next submitted that no further document has been filed, so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar