

2ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 & 5/2017

IN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).387/2016

HARISH CHAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jugandhara Jha, Adv.

Ms. Mauuri Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Adarsh

Upadhyay, learned counsel for the respondent.

List the applications after ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master