

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1349/2013

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUSTICE I.S. ISRANI(RETD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 4/2017 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF NAME OF APPELLANT) IN C.A. NO. 4900/2015 IS LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 4900/2015 (XVII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 4/2017 ONLY)

Date : 16-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabhy, AOR

Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 4/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 4900 of 2015

Application seeking permission to substitute the name of the appellant company with ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited is allowed.

Amendment be carried out in the cause title.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER