

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1349/2013

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUSTICE I.S. ISRANI(RETD) . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only I. A. No. 170033/2019 (Appl for impleadment) in SLP (C) No. 1349/2013 and I.A. Nos. 121064 & 121084/2018 (Appl. Impleadment & Direction) in C.A No. 2612/2016 before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber) (IA No. 170033/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH C.A. No. 2612/2016 (XVII)

(IA No. 121084/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 121064/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 27-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Madam Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Jotcy, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

**I.A. No.170033/2019 in SLP(C)No.1349/2013 &  
I.A. NO.121064/2018 & 121084/2018 in C.A. NO.2612/2016:**

List these applications for impleadment/directions/  
intervention along with the main matters.

Vakalatnama, if not already, be filed on behalf of the  
Ministry of Communication.

The Registry is directed to process the all matters for  
listing forthwith before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER