

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1349/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2012 in DBPIL No. 2774/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUSTICE I.S. ISRANI(RETD) . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14639/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 170033/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 387/2016 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 108592/2021

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 108593/2021

IA No. 108592/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 108593/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3943/2013 (XV)

IA No. 1/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 4039/2013 (XV)

(

IA No. 2/2013 - PLACING ON RECORD THE CUSTODY CERTIFICATE)

SLP(C) No. 3961/2013 (XV)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 42039/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42042/2017

IA No. 42042/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 42039/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 4042/2013 (XV)

(

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 996/2014 (XV)

)

C.A. No. 4900/2015 (XVII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 4/2017 only)

C.A. No. 8851-8853/2015 (XVII)

)

C.A. No. 2612/2016 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 121064/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121064/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 121084/2018  
IA No. 121084/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 121064/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)  
W.P.(C) No. 316/2016 (PIL-W)  
( and IA No.28784/2018-impleading party)  
T.P.(C) No. 1481/2018 (XVI-A)  
)

Date : 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kandwal, Adv.  
Dr. A.m. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Soorya B, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita, Adv.  
Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.  
Mr. Gokul Holani, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ail, Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Thapar, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Leena Tuteja, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Kadyan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Bhaduri, Adv.  
Mr. Sashwat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Kavita Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Deepesh, Adv.  
Ms. Niharica Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Natarajan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamana Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiya, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.  
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Soorya B, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kandwal, Adv.  
Mr. Soorya B, Adv.  
Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.  
Mr. Gokul Holani, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List the matters on 05<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

**Applications seeking change of name either of petitioner(s) or  
respondent(s) are allowed at the risk of the parties.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**